allocated from Treasury to the Commercial Banking, Mortgage Banking and Retail Banking segments is based on each of the respective

Edgar Filing: COMMERCIAL FEDERAL CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 30

segment�s average net equity position. This capital premium charge is not reflected in the 2003 results of operations presented above and was not
calculated for 2002. The capital premium charge totaling $1,834,000 was allocated from the Treasury segment to the following segments as of
March 31, 2003:

Commercial Banking segment $ 1,192
Mortgage Banking segment 388
Retail Banking segment 254

$ 1,834

The effects of (i) the BOLI adjustment and (ii) the GNMA adjustment and reclassification on the Corporation's segments for the following
periods are set forth below:

Commercial
Banking

Mortgage
Banking

Retail
Banking Treasury

Consolidated
Total

Three Months Ended March 31, 2003:
Total other income (loss):
As previously reported $ 13,452 $ 32,390
As restated 13,020 31,958
Income (loss) before income taxes:
As previously reported 24,062 31,891
As restated 23,630 31,459
Net income (loss):
As previously reported 17,837 23,131
As restated 17,405 22,699
Total interest and other income:
As previously reported 25,645 107,218
As restated 25,213 106,786
Total assets:
As previously reported $ 3,325,786 $ 976,673 $ 1,181,681 7,843,900 13,328,040
As restated 3,325,515 992,935 1,179,983 7,839,325 13,337,758

Three Months Ended March 31, 2002:
Total other income (loss):
As previously reported 813 8,701 23,898 (7,822) 25,590
As restated 785 8,662 23,679 (7,829) 25,297
Income before income taxes:
As previously reported 11,949 6,229 2,849 18,358 39,385
As restated 11,921 6,190 2,630 18,351 39,092
Net income:
As previously reported 7,767 4,049 1,852 14,315 27,983
As restated 7,739 4,010 1,633 14,308 27,690
Total interest and other income:
As previously reported 23,433 14,528 51,335 20,877 110,173
As restated 23,405 14,489 51,116 20,870 109,880
Total assets:
As previously reported 2,956,866 724,883 1,609,359 7,455,465 12,746,573
As restated 2,956,702 732,648 1,608,533 7,451,353 12,749,236

Edgar Filing: COMMERCIAL FEDERAL CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 31

18

Edgar Filing: COMMERCIAL FEDERAL CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 32

Table of Contents

I. REGULATORY CAPITAL:

The Bank is subject to various regulatory capital requirements administered by the federal banking agencies. Regulators can initiate certain
mandatory, and possibly additional discretionary, actions if the Bank fails to meet minimum capital requirements. These actions could have a
direct material effect on the Corporation�s financial position and results of operations. The regulations require the Bank to meet specific capital